$3,810,476.05B-17-DM-78-0001 $0.00

$0.00B-18-DP-78-0001 $0.00

$0.00B-19-DP-78-0001 $0.00

$0.00

Grantee Activity Number: DR1-634-SK42DayOTJ-1
Activity Title: DR1-ER-WD-VIDOL-Skills4TodayOnTheJobTrainProg-LMI

Activity Description:

The project aims to train six hundred and twenty-five (625) individuals over a twenty-four month period; a portion of
which includes employment for those participating in work-based learning.  
Stages I and II, comprised of 400 individuals, will focus on the construction industry, because demand continues to

[...]

Beneficiaries Performance Measures
This Report Period Cumulative Actual Total / Expected

Low Mod Total Low Mod Total Low/Mod%

0 125/0 34/0 159/0# of Cases closed 0 0 100.00

0 0/0 0/0 169/0# of Cases opened 0 0 0.00

Activity Description:

The project aims to train six hundred and twenty-five (625) individuals over a twenty-four month period; a portion of
which includes employment for those participating in work-based learning.  
Stages I and II, comprised of 400 individuals, will focus on the construction industry, because demand continues to

[...]

In addition, nongovernmental community organizations, the University of the Virgin Islands, the private
business sector, along with local and federal government agencies may be engaged in this project.  CDBG-DR
funding will be used towards the development of the plan and not to pay any employee salaries. CDBG-DR will
also award Three Hundred and Nineteen Thousand Dollars ($319,000), to be deducted from the allocated project
budget of One Million and Eighty-One Thousand Nine-Hundred and Seventy-Four dollars and Sixty-Four Cents
($1,081,974.64), as a grant match for the U.S. Economic Development Administration (USEDA) grant. The USEDA